CH \$65.00 398051

ETAS ID: TM539608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Balance Point Capital Partners II, L.P.		08/30/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	City Tap Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1100 E. Hector Street, Suite 225		
City:	Conshohocken		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19429		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3980510	CITY TAP HOUSE	
Registration Number:	3980512	CITY TAP HOUSE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia P. Liner

SIGNATURE: /Patricia P. Liner/

DATE SIGNED: 09/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006737 FRAME: 0441

900513932

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 23, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), City Tap Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), granted a security interest to Balance Point Capital Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), in and to certain trademarks of Debtor, including without limitation the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and such Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2016 at Reel 5703/Frame 0633.

WHEREAS, the obligations of Debtor to Secured Party underlying the Security Agreement have been satisfied and terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interests and any other right, title or interest it may have in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by such Marks, effective as of the date set forth below and does hereby agree to the filing of this termination and release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated August 30, 2019.

BALANCE POINT CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.

By: BALANCE POINT CAPITAL MANAGERS II, LLC, its General Partner

By: Seth W. Alford, Managing Member

17755459v2

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CITY TAP HOUSE	3980510	6/21/2011
CITY TAP HOUSE & DESIGN	3980512	6/21/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006737 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 09/05/2019